
 
MAYOR JIM GRAY   CHARLIE LANTER 

   DIRECTOR 

   GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

 

I:\WP51\HCD\GRANTS\FEDERAL\US DEPT OF HUD\CDBG\AGREEMENTS-2016 CON PLAN\ARBORS\18-Bluesheet Memo 
for Arbors Amendment.doc 

 
TO:  JIM GRAY, MAYOR 
  URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
 
FROM: CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR 
  DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
 
DATE: SEPTEMBER 11, 2017 
 
SUBJECT: Amendment to Agreement with Arbors Youth Services, Inc. 
 
 
Request:  
 
Request Council authorization to execute Amendment to Agreement with Arbor Youth 
Services, Inc., to provide for change in services to be provided by the organization under 
the Community Development Block Grant Program and to extend the agreement through 
December 31, 2018.  
 
Why are you requesting? 
 
The 2016 Consolidated Plan, approved by Council on April 16, 2015 (Resolution No. 
177-2015) provided $15,800 in Community Development Block Grant funds for 
operating a “Drop-In Center” program that will provide outreach, education and aftercare 
services to homeless youth in Fayette County. The organization has requested to modify 
the terms of the agreement to no longer operate a “Drop-In Center” but to provide 
outreach services by appointment and has also requested to extend the period of 
performance through December 31, 2018.  
 
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? 
 
No additional cost in this budget year for this project.  Costs in future budget years are 
dependent upon availability of federal funds.  
 
Are the funds budgeted?  All grant funds are budgeted. 
 
File Number:  1011-17 
 
Director/Commissioner:  Lanter/Hamilton 
 


